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SWOT Analysis

STRENGTHS

WEAKNESSES

OPPORTUNITIES

THREATS

!

• Support by the 
CTA’s 

• Sizes of units we 
construct. 

• Lack of intergrated 
planning.

• Lack of technical 
skills

• Funding limitation 

• Optima use of 
technology

• Project Pipelining
• Alternative building 

technology
• Stable political 

environment 

• Poor workmanship
• Long turnaround time in 

procurement
• Lack of bulk 

infrastructure 



• The overall budget for the Province is               = R 1, 098, 411, 00 billion
• Sites (7449)       = R   267,349 million 
• Units(5016)       = R  728,171 million 

• The FS Human Settlements will be constructing 5026 units as follows:

IRDP     House               =  3249 Units
FLISP, Individual Subsidies,       =  220 units
Social & Rental Housing                                                   =  1557 Units

Total       =   5026 Units

• The department will also be servicing 7449 sites

 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



 GRAPHICAL PRESENTATION ON BUDGET SPLIT



 DETAIL OF BUDGET PER REGION WITH NON FINANCIALS

DISTRICT SitesBudget Units Budget 
Title 
Deeds

Budget 
Deeds Sum of Total

FEZILE DABI 2491 R75,829,173.00 710 R132,705,344.00 4299 R4,299,000.00 R212,833,517.00

FREE SATE 0 R2,000,000.00 0 R0.00 0 R0.00 R2,000,000.00

LEJWELEPUTSWA 3208 R114,635,730.00 1471 R205,789,033.00 6378 R6,378,000.00 R326,802,763.00

MANGAUNG 1000 R80,793,576.00 2073 R314,635,808.18 6843 R6,843,000.00 R402,272,384.18

THABO MOFUTSANYANE 750 R44,705,374.00 333 R55,946,738.86 9590 R9,590,000.00 R110,242,112.86

XHARIEP 0 R2,380,791.00 439 R39,883,432.00 2364 R2,364,000.00 R44,628,223.00

Grand Total 7449 R320,344,644.00 5026 R748,960,356.04 29474 R29,474,000.00 R1,098,779,000.04



Units = 611
Sites = 850
Budget=R148,281m

Units = 463
Sites = 0
Budget=48,315m

Units = 710
Sites = 2491
Budget=R212,815m

Units = 1471
Sites = 3108
Budget=R326,138m

Units = 1761
Sites = 1000
Budget=R361,814mTOTAL REGIONAL ALLOCATIONS

Units = 5016 
Sites = 7449
Budget = R1,098,411 Million



CURRENT NEED VERSUS PERFORMANCE 

FEZILE DABI
LEJWELEPUTSWA

THABO MOFUTSANYANE

MANGAUNG
THABO MOFUTSANYANE



District Sites Units Title Deeds

FEZILE DABI 2491 710 4299

FREE SATE 0 0 0

LEJWELEPUTSWA 3208 1471 6378

MANGAUNG 1000 2073 6843

MANGAUNG 0 0 0

THABO MOFUTSANYANE 750 333 9590

XHARIEP 0 439 2364

Grand Total 7449 5026 29474

DELIVERY TARGETS PER REGION 



EXECUTIVE MONITORING DASHBOARD



REGIONAL PERFORMANCE TO DATE Vs ANNUAL 
TARGETS

Sites Units Deeds

District Target Actual Deviation Target Actual Deviation  Target   Actual   Deviation   

FEZILE DABI 2491 779 -1712 710 400 -310 4299 595 -3704

LEJWELEPUTSWA 3208 727 -2481 1471 1384 -87 6378 312 -6066

MANGAUNG 1000 458 -542 2073 316 -1757 6843 200 -6643

THABO 
MOFUTSANYANE 750 0 -750 333 594 261 9590 787 -8803

XHARIEP 0 0 0 439 96 -343 2364 8 -2356

Grand Total 7449 1964 -5485 5026 2790 -2236 29474 1902 -27572



 WESSELSBRON  WATER AND SEWER 
PROJECT (1000 SITES)



PERFORMANCE PER REGION
UNITS AT VARIOUS STAGES

District Foundation Wallplates Completions Total

FEZILE DABI 63 138 450 651

LEJWELEPUTSWA 182 232 938 1352

MANGAUNG 149 175 293 617

THABO MOFUTSANYANE 221 341 475 1037

XHARIEP 5 83 96 184

Total 620 969 2252 3841
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 VREDE EPHP INTERNAL ROADS (ABT ON UNITS)



EXPENDITURE PER MILESTONE

R41 029 702.00 
(19% )

 

R51 458 658.46 
(23%)

R134 261 886.88
(59%) 



REGIONAL EXPENDITURE VS VALUE CREATED

District

FEZILE DABI LEJWELEPUTSWA MANGAUNG
THABO 

MOFUTSANYANE XHARIEP Grand Total

Individual Subsidies  R998,523.00  R579,522.31  R2,892,646.70

       

P5.1 - Slabs R9,800,984.79 R14,100,853.38 R9,372,020.29 R10,000,818.37 R220,002.45 R43,395,679.28

P5.2 - Wall Plate level R9,249,784.31 R17,729,081.40 R7,862,174.50 R13,652,721.72 R3,549,859.90 R52,043,621.83

P5.3 - Completion of Topstructure R24,519,643.34 R61,196,246.50 R17,037,108.63 R24,957,927.53 R6,030,247.39 R133,741,173.39

Retention R112,267.29 R619,496.24 R1,209,353.24 R7,931,451.57 R185,868.82 R10,058,437.16

Rectification R1,016,158.98 R872,469.30 R3,397,985.94 R2,075,118.56 R9,250.00 R7,370,982.78

CRU Work in Progress R25,687,265.83 R379,550.00 R90,268,034.73   R116,334,850.56

NHBRC R2,564,540.00 R2,505,555.58 R9,048,637.69 R6,472,898.96 R487,262.60 R21,078,894.83

Total for Units R72,950,644.54 R98,401,775.40 R138,195,315.02 R65,670,459.02 R10,482,491.16 R386,916,286.52

       

Title Deeds R595,000.00 R569,298.00 R597,724.95 R784,000.00 R7,000.00 R2,553,022.95

       

Town Planning R2,180,907.97 R1,838,807.88  R189,377.38 R704,028.84 R4,913,122.07

P3 - Completed Services R40,989,282.12 R33,646,674.88 R112,105,870.79 R36,894,314.66 R256,454.00 R223,892,596.45

Total Planning and Services R51,533,962.66 R80,937,766.50 R186,000,399.90 R46,065,394.72 R2,159,779.84 R366,697,303.62
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 REFENGKGOTSO WATER AND SEWER 
PROJECT



EXPENDITURE AS PER HSDG AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016
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 PROVISION OF HOUSING TO MILITARY 
VETERANS



EXPENDITURE PATTERNS

20



 BOKAOSANE BA BANA PROJECT
KROONSTAD



ROAD TO MEETING YEARLY TARGETS

District Foundation Wallplates Completions Total
Yearly 
Target

FEZILE DABI 63 138 450 651  

LEJWELEPUTSWA 182 232 938 1352  

MANGAUNG 149 175 293 617  

THABO 
MOFUTSANYANE 221 341 475 1037  

XHARIEP 5 83 96 184

Sub Total 620 969 2252 3841 3469

CRU   812 448 1260 1557

Total Units 620 1781 2700 5101 5026

   
UNDER 

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED    

Sites   5485 1964   7449



❑ Budget cuts; however targets remain unchanged. With the current 
allocations, the Province will not achieve its MTSF targets

❑ Subsidy quantum not revised since 2014.

❑  Water shortages for construction works have hampered delivery

❑ Other changes like Eskom connection fees not necessarily catered for in 
the subsidy quantum

CHALLANGES




